PRICE LIST - 1st MAY 2024

All funeral directors are legally obliged to provide a Standardised Price List, however our full price list as shown below provides a full breakdown of the various additional options which are available to you

Provision of hearse for conveyance of coffin to place of committal.



TRADITIONAL FUNERAL – Our traditional bespoke funeral service consists of the following inclusive services:

Our professional attention throughout the funeral arrangements, including the
arrangements interview, administration, use of the chapel of rest if required for viewing
during working hours, and the provision of a funeral director and all staff required to
carry out the funeral at one or more location.

Removal of deceased from place of death during normal working hours.

250.00
Provision of a fully furnished coffin for burial or cremation (see over for options)

from 535.00
First offices, care, and dressing of the deceased.

BASIC FUNERAL DIRECTORS' CHARGES

£2550.00

315.00

ADDITIONAL ITEMS - The following items are available at an additional charge if required

Limousines (Seven Passenger Seats)	210.00
Mercedes E-Class Estate Car (Four Passenger Seats)	125.00
Embalming	180.00
Second and Subsequent Removals	135.00
Church Removals (Evening)	195.00
Viewing outwith normal working hours (per hour)	60.00
Additional Mileage (per mile over 20 running miles per vehicle)	1.75
Scattering tube for cremated remains	45.00
Solid Oak Casket for cremated remains	80.00
Out of hours arrangements interview	60.00
Surcharge for funeral on a Saturday, Sunday, or Public Holiday	200.00
Out of hours removal	100.00

Disbursement Charges (charges paid on your behalf such as crematorium fees/celebrant/flowers/orders of service, etc.) are in addition to the above. We require payment in advance for all charges over and above £2000, with a minimum advance payment of £1000 required in all cases no later than 24 hours before the funeral takes place. We are pleased to offer a discount of £100 where the account is settled in full prior to the funeral taking place. We reserve the right to add a credit surcharge in cases where the account is to be settled by a solicitor.

SIMPLE FUNERAL

Our simple funeral includes making the funeral arrangements and carrying the funeral out; collection and care of the deceased, provision of a simple coffin, and the hearse direct to a local cemetery or crematorium for the service at a time agreed with the family.

£1850.00

- 1. The funeral service will take place Monday to Friday at a time mutually agreeable with the client.
- 2. The Simple Funeral specifically excludes use of the chapel of rest for viewing purposes.
- 3. The only permitted additional services will be the provision of one limousine, out of hours' removal, and provision of a container for cremated remains. All of these services will be charged at our standard rate.
- 4. We request that clients make their own arrangements for additional items such as flowers, catering, intimations, orders of service, etc.
- 5. A surcharge of £50 will apply in the case of a burial to cover the cost of additional coffin furnishings.
- 6. The only permitted disbursements will be the crematorium / cemetery fee, and celebrant fees.
- 7. We will require a minimum payment in advance of the funeral of £1000. This must be paid no later than 24 hours before the funeral takes place. Any additional services required will be added to the deposit.
- 8. We reserve the right to add a credit surcharge of £200 in cases where the account is to be settled by a solicitor.

UNATTENDED DIRECT CREMATION

Our unattended direct cremation service includes collection and care of the deceased, provision of a simple coffin, making all necessary arrangements, and transportation of the deceased at the allocated time to a local crematorium of our choosing. No service will take place at the crematorium, and the cremated remains may be returned to the family afterwards.

£1200.00

This price is fully inclusive of the crematorium fee.

The account must be settled in full before the cremation takes place.

UNATTENDED DIRECT BURIAL

Our unattended direct burial service includes collection and care of the deceased, provision of a simple coffin, making all necessary arrangements, and transportation of the deceased to a local cemetery for committal at a time of our choosing. No service will take place at the cemetery.

£1000.00

This price does not include the cemetery fee.

The account must be settled in full before the burial takes place.

<u>COFFINS</u> – Our standard range available for all Traditional Funerals is as follows;		
The Rannoch	In polished dark oak veneer, with raised lid, fully furnished for cremation	535.00
The Mull	In polished light oak veneer, with raised lid, fully furnished for cremation	535.00
The Harris	In polished dark oak veneer, with raised lid, fully furnished for burial	585.00
The Lomond	In polished light oak veneer, with raised lid, fully furnished for burial	585.00
The Monarch	In polished light red oak veneer, with double raised lid, fully furnished for burial or cremation.	600.00
The Willow	Environmentally friendly traditional shaped woven willow coffin for burial or cremation	735.00
The Slaine	In polished light oak veneer, with triple raised lid and profiled sides, fully furnished for burial or cremation	735.00
The Strangford	In polished medium oak veneer, with triple raised lid and panelled sides, fully furnished for burial or cremation	735.00
The Timeless	In polished medium oak, with triple raised lid, and Celtic panelled sides, fully furnished for burial or cremation	735.00
The Argyll	In polished solid oak, with raised lid and panelled sides, fully furnished for burial or cremation.	1150.00
The Merrion	A solid mahogany, highly polished Italian style coffin, fully furnished for burial.	1650.00

Our funeral director will be happy to advise on the costs of any additional services according to your requirements. This may include, but is not limited to, items such as floral tributes, newspaper notices, orders of service, celebrants, musicians, or alternative transportation.

Other options are available on request, including eco- friendly coffins, cardboard coffins, or themed picture coffins.